

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 4602/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-09-2025 in RAMCC No. 15625/2025 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital]

MANOJ NARAIN AGARWAL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 38143/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 38138/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 38141/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 38126/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date : 13-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ayush Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list after two
weeks.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS